
     March 16, 2012 

 

Committee on Appropriations 
Subcommittee on Interior, Environment and Related Agencies 

FY13 Hearing Schedule 
(All Subcommittee hearings in B-308 Rayburn unless otherwise noted) 

 
Date/Time/Location   Hearing      Agency/Witness 
 
Thursday, Feb. 16, 1:30 p.m.  Department of the Interior, FY13 budget hearing Ken Salazar, Secretary, 
2359 Rayburn HOB          Department of the Interior 
 
Friday, Feb. 17, 9:30 a.m.  U.S. Forest Service, FY13 budget hearing  Tom Tidwell, Chief, U.S. Forest Service 
 
Tuesday, Feb. 28, 9:30 a.m.   Indian Health Service, FY13 budget hearing  Yvette Roubideaux, M.D., M.P.H. 
            Director, Indian Health Service 
 
Tuesday, Feb. 28, 1:00 p.m.  Bureau of Indian Affairs, FY13 budget hearing Larry Echo Hawk,  

Assistant Secretary for Indian Affairs 
 
Wednesday, Feb. 29, 1:00 p.m. EPA, FY13 budget hearing    Lisa Jackson, Administrator, 
2359 Rayburn HOB          Environmental Protection Agency 
 
Thursday, March 1, 9:30 a.m.  FWS, FY13 budget hearing    Dan Ashe, Director, Fish and Wildlife Service 
 
Tuesday, March 6, 9:30 a.m.  BLM, FY13 budget hearing    Bob Abbey, Director, Bureau of Land Management 
 
Tuesday, March 6, 1:00 p.m.  USGS, FY13 budget hearing    Dr. Marcia McNutt, Director, USGS 
 
Wednesday, March 7, 1:00 p.m. Bureau of Ocean Energy Management  Tommy Beaudreau, Director, BOEM 
     Bureau of Safety and Environmental  Enforcement Rear Admiral James Watson, Director, BSEE 
     FY13 budget hearing 
 
Thursday, March 8, 9:30 a.m.  NPS, FY13 budget hearing    Jon Jarvis, Director, National Park Service 
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Tuesday, March 20, 9:30 a.m. Smithsonian Institution, FY13 budget hearing Dr. Wayne Clough, Secretary, Smithsonian Institution 
 
Tuesday, March 20, 1:00 p.m. NPS, FY13 budget hearing    Jon Jarvis, Director, National Park Service 
     
Wednesday, March 21, 1:00 p.m. Public Witnesses 
 
Thursday, March 22, 9:30 a.m. Public Witnesses  
 
Tuesday, March 27, 9:30 a.m. American Indian/Alaska Native Public Witnesses 
 
Tuesday, March 27, 1:00 p.m. American Indian/Alaska Native Public Witnesses 
 
Wednesday, March 28, 9:30 a.m. American Indian/Alaska Native Public Witnesses 
 


